and Fire Fighting Vehicle Acquisition Project (Project No. 

AV2025-002); and

6. Award the California Redwood Coast-Humboldt County 

Airport to Acquire an Aircraft Rescue and Fire Fighting Vehicle 

Acquisition Project (Project No. AV2025-002) to Oshkosh Airport 

Products for an amount not to exceed One Million Sixty 

Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Seven Dollars ($1,060,667); and

7. Authorize the Humboldt County Purchasing Agent to submit a 

purchase order for an amount not to exceed One Million Sixty 

Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Seven Dollars ($1,060,667) to 

Oshkosh Airport Products for the purchase of the 

above-mentioned Aircraft Rescue and Fire Fighting Vehicle; and

8. Authorize the Interim Director of Aviation, or a designee 

thereof, to execute an agreement substantially similar to the 

attached professional services agreement with Lochner for

[...]

AV-2024-01) to, and authorize 

the Interim Director of Aviation, or a designee thereof, to 

execute an agreement that is substantially similar to the sample 

construction project agreement attached hereto with, American 

Road Maintenance for an amount not to exceed Six Hundred 

Eighty-Four Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Dollars ($684,850), 

upon submittal of the appropriate bonds and insurance; and

7. Authorize the Interim Director of Aviation, or a designee 

thereof, to execute contract change orders with American Road 

Maintenance up an amount not to exceed Sixty-Eight Thousand 

Four Hundred Eighty-Five Dollars ($68,485), after review and 

approval by County Counsel, Risk Management, and the County 

Administrative Office; and

8. Authorize the Interim Director of Aviation, or a designee 

thereof, to execute an agreement substantially similar to the 

attached professional services agreement with Lochner for

[...]

Forty-Seven Cents ($87,407.47), upon submittal of the 

appropriate bonds and insurance; and

7. Authorize the Interim Director of Aviation, or a designee 

thereof, to execute contract change orders with G.R. Wilcox 

Enterprises, Inc. up to an amount of Eight Thousand Seven 

Hundred Forty One Dollars ($8,741), after review and approval 

by County Counsel, Risk Management, and the County 

Administrative Office; and

8. Authorize the Interim Director of Aviation, or a designee 

thereof, to execute an agreement substantially similar to the 

attached professional services agreement with Lochner for

[...]

Attachment 3 - Location Map

Attachment 4 - Zoning Matrix

Resolution No. 25-143

Attachments:

Public Works

25-998

Notice of Intention to Purchase Real Property Located at 4325 Broadway Street, 

Eureka, California and Supplemental Budget in the Amount of Five Million Seven 

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($5,750,000.00) for Public Works Capital Projects 

Budget Unit 3562-170 for Fiscal Year 2025-26 (4/5 Vote Required)

24.

That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Approve, and authorize the Chair of the Board to execute, the 

attached Notice of Intention to Purchase Real Property located

[...]

weeks in accordance with California Government Code Section 

6063; and

3. Approve the attached supplemental budget request for Public 

Works' Capital Projects budget unit 3562-170 and establish a 

fixed asset line in fiscal year 2025-26 in the amount of Five 

Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($5,750,000.00) 

(4/5 Vote Required).

Staff Report

Attachment 1 - Notice of Intention to Purchase 4325 Broadway Street

Attachment 2 - Appraisal of 4325 Broadway Street, Eureka

Attachment 3 - Preliminary Title Report for 4325 Broadway Street, Eureka

Attachment 4 - Supplemental Budget 3562170